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Montana DEQ 
Clean Diesel School Bus Awards

No. of 
Applicants School System Address City, ZIP

Bus Make, Mo
Replac

del (To Be 
ed)

Emissions 
Year

WARD 
Budget Contact Title E-mail address

Contact 
Phone

1 Libby  School District No. 4 724 Louisiana Ave. Libby, MT 59923 1992 Amtran 2010 $44,910.00 Leslie Forster Business Manager forsterl@libby.k12.mt.us 406-293-8811
2 Libby  School District No. 4 724 Louisiana Ave. Libby, MT 59923 1991 Bluebird 2010 $48,179.00 Leslie Forster Business Manager forsterl@libby.k12.mt.us 406-293-8811
3 Polson School District #23 111 4th Ave. E. Polson, MT 59860 1990 Ford 2010 $43,586.00 Pam Owen Bus. Manager powen@polson.k12.mt.us 406-833-6355
4 Hardin Public Schools Route 1, Box 1001 Hardin, MT 59034 1990 Bluebird 2010 $48,217.00 Margy Lehman Business Manager albert.peterson@hardin.k12.mt.us 406-665-9300
5 Laurel School District #7-70 410 Colorado Avenue Laurel, MT 59044 1990 Bluebird 2010 $47,554.00 Roger Heimbigner Business Manager rbinger@laurel.k12.mt.us 406-628-3354
6 Ronan School District #30 421 Andrew NW Ronan, MT 59864-0580 1989 Ford Wayne 2010 $44,098.00 Rob Tougas Transportation Sup. rob.tougas@ronank12.edu 406-676-3390
7 Shields Valley Schools P.O. Box 131 Wilsall, MT 59086 1986 Ford 2010 $46,250.00 Linda Wertz Business Manager lwertz@shieldsvalleyschools.org 406-686-4621
8 Stevensville Public School District No. 2 300 Park Ave Stevensville, MT 59870 1988 Bluebird 2010 $48,179.00 Bill Schiele Business Manager schieleb@stevensville.k12.mt.us 406-777-5481
9 Columbia Falls SchoolDistrict No. 6 P.O. Box 1259 Columbia Falls, MT 59912 1996 Bluebird 2010 $55,607.00 Dustin Zuffelato Business Manager dzuffelato@sd6.k12.mt.us 406-892-6550

10 E. Helena Public Schools District #9 P.O. Box 1280 East Helena, MT 59635 1991 Thomas International 2010 $45,017.00 Kim Aarstad Clerk kaarstad@ehps.k12.mt.us 406-227-7700
11 E. Helena Public Schools District #9 P.O. Box 1280 East Helena, MT 59635 1991 Bluebird 2010 $45,017.00 Kim Aarstad Clerk kaarstad@ehps.k12.mt.us 406-227-7700
12 Anaconda  School District 400 Main St. Anaconda, MT 59711 1991 International 2010 $44,901.00 Jake Verlanlc Transportation Manager verlanicj@sd10.org 406-563-8277
13 Columbia Falls SchoolDistrict No. 6 P.O. Box 1259 Columbia Falls, MT 59912 1996 Bluebird 2010 $55,607.00 Dustin Zuffelato Business Manager dzuffelato@sd6.k12.mt.us 406-892-6550
14 Great Falls Public Schools P.O. Box 2429 Great Falls, MT 59403 1993 Bluebird 2010 $43,719.00 Dave Houtz Supervisor of Transportation dave_houtz@gfps.k12.mt.us 406-268-6016
15 Troy Public Schools P.O. Box 867 Troy, MT 59935 1987 Thomas International 2010 $45,976.00 Mary Brown Business Manager troyclerk@gmail.com 406-295-4606
16 Wibaux Public Schools 121 F St. North Wibaux, MT 59353 1991 International 2010 $44,598.00 Julie Austby Clerk jaustby@wchs.k12.mt.us 406-796-2474
17 Charlo School District 7J 404 1st Avenue West Charlo, MT 59824 1989 International 2010 $47,377.00 Everett Wilson Business Manager send to Paul Jenkins only 406-644-2206
18 Browning Public Schools P.O. Box 610 Browning, MT 59417 1998 Bluebird 2010 $55,320.00 Wayne Hall Dir. Of Transportation wayneh@bps.k12.mt.us 406-338-2952
19 Clinton School District No. 32 P.O. Box 250 Clinton, MT 59825 1990 Bluebird 2010 $44,833.00 Rhonda Decker Businesss Manager rdecker@clintoncougars.com 406-825-3113
20 E. Helena Public Schools District #9 P.O. Box 1280 East Helena, MT 59635 1994 Bluebird 2010 $57,630.00 Kim Aarstad Clerk kaarstad@ehps.k12.mt.us 406-227-7700
21 Harrison K-12 School District P.O. Box 7 Harrison, MT 59735 1995 Amtran 2010 $44,885.00 Judi Ward District Clerk judiw348@yahoo.com 406-685-3428
22 Browning Public Schools P.O. Box 610 Browning, MT 59417 1997 Bluebird 2010 $55,320.00 Wayne Hall Dir. Of Transportation wayneh@bps.k12.mt.us 406-338-2715
23 Clinton School District No. 32 P.O. Box 250 Clinton, MT 59825 1997 International 2010 $44,833.00 Rhonda Decker Businesss Manager rdecker@clintoncougars.com 406-825-3113
24 Roundup Public Schools 700 3rd St. W. Roundup, MT 59072 1996 Thomas 2010 $44,838.00 Carmen Eiselein Business Manager carmeneiselein@roundup.k12.mt.us 406-323-1507
25 Darby Public School District No. 9 209 School Drive Darby, MT 59829 1992 Bluebird 2010 $58,325.00 Caroline Rennaker Business Manager crenakker@darby.k12.mt.us 406-821-1306
26 Frontier School District No. 3 6996 Roy Street Wolf Point, MT 59201 2001 International 2010 $45,730.00 Wes Young Transportation Director wyoung@nemontel.net 406-653-2501
27 Harlem School District No. 12 P.O. Box 339 Harlem, MT  59526-0339 1997 Thomas 2010 $58,850.00 Teresa Cornell Business Manager teresac@harlem-hs.k12.mt.us 406-353-2289
28 Browning Public Schools P.O. Box 610 Browning, MT 59417 1998 Bluebird 2010 $55,320.00 Wayne Hall Dir. Of Transportation wayneh@bps.k12.mt.us 406-338-2952
29 Rocky Boy School Districts 87J&L RR#1 Box 620 Box Elder, MT  59521 2002 Bluebird 2010 $48,332.00 Carter Coffee Business Manager voydsp@rockyboy.k12.mt.us 406-395-4291
30 Clinton School District No. 32 P.O. Box 250 Clinton, MT 59825 1995 International 2010 $43,496.00 Rhonda Decker Businesss Manager rdecker@clintoncougars.com 406-825-3113
31 Clinton School District No. 32 P.O. Box 250 Clinton, MT 59825 1992 International 2010 $43,496.00 Rhonda Decker Businesss Manager rdecker@clintoncougars.com 406-825-3113

2 Creston School32 Creston School 4495 Mt. Hw4495 Mt. Hwyy 35 KalispellKalispell  MT 5990, MT 599011 1994 Bluebird1994 Bluebird 20102010 43,236.00 Nick Marshall$43,236 Nick Marshall ClerkClerk nickmarshall@centurytel.net 406-755-2859nickmarshall@centurytel.net 406 755 2859
33 Geyser School 103 3rd Street East Geyser, MT  59447 1995 Ford 2010 $42,250.00 Dale Bernard Superintendent dbernard@geyser.k12.mt.us 406-735-4368
34 Shepherd School District No. 37 P.O. Box 8 Shepherd, MT  59079 2000 Amtran 2010 $44,000.00 David Peil Transportation Supervisor d-peil@shepherd.k12.mt.us 406 373-6471

$1,629,486.00
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